COUNTY OF MENDOCINO STEVE DUNNICLIFF, DIRECTOR
TELEPHONE: 707-234-6650

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND BUILDING SERVICES ap FAX: ;8;—322—2;‘;3
860 NORTH BUSH STREET * UKIAH * CALIFORNIA * 95482 EB A 707-061 2497
120 WEST FIR STREET * FT. BRAGG * CALIFORNIA - 95437 pbs@co.mendocino.ca.us

www.co.mendocino.ca.us/planning

January 30, 2017

Department of Transportation Redwood Valley Rancheria Department of Fish and Wildlife
Environmental Health - Fort Bragg Cloverdale Rancheria County Addresser- Russ Ford

Building Inspection - Fort Bragg Archaeological Commission * Anderson Valley Community Services
Assessor Caltrans

Sherwood Valley Band of Pomo Indians Department of Forestry/ CalFire

CASE#: MS_2017-0001

DATE FILED: 1/3/2017

OWNER/APPLICANT: SLOTTE TIMOTHY E & CANDY M

AGENT: RON FRANZ

REQUEST: Subdivision of 2.5+ acres into one 1+ ac. parcel and one 1.5+ ac. parcel for residential use.
LOCATION: 0.5+ mile southeast of Boonville center, on the northeast side of SH 128. 0.25+ mile northwest from
intersection of SH 128 and SH 253. 14701 HWY 128. APN 029-160-47.

STAFF PLANNER: SAM VANDEWATER

RESPONSE DUE DATE: February 13, 2017

Attached to this form is information describing the above noted project(s). The County Planning and Building
Services Department is soliciting your input, which will be used in staff analysis, and will be forwarded to the
appropriate public hearing.

You are invited to comment on any aspect of the proposed project(s). Please convey any requirements or
conditions your agency requires for project compliance to the project coordinator at the above address, or submit
your comments by email to pbs@co.mendocino.ca.us. Please note the case number and name of the project
coordinator with all correspondence to this department.

We have reviewed the above application and recommend the following (please check one):
[ No comment at this time.
[] Recommend conditional approval (attached).

] Applicant to submit additional information (attach items needed, or contact the applicant directly, copying
Planning and Building Services in any correspondence you may have with the applicant)

[] Recommend denial (Attach reasons for recommending denial).
[] Recommend preparation of an Environmental Impact Report (attach reasons why an EIR should be required).

[] Other comments (attach as necessary).

REVIEWED BY:

Signature Department Date



mailto:pbs@co.mendocino.ca.us

REPORT FOR: Minor Subdivision — Inland CASE #. MS 2017-0001

OWNER/APPLICANT: SLOTTE, TIMOTHY E & CANDY M

AGENT: RON FRANZ
REQUEST: Subdivision of 2.5+ acres into one 1+ ac. parcel and one 1.5+ ac. parcel for residential use.
LOCATION: 0.5+ mile southeast of Boonville center, on the northeast side of SH 128. 0.25+ mile northwest from

intersection of SH 128 and SH 253. 14701 HWY 128. APN 029-160-47.
ACREAGE: 25

GENERAL PLAN: RC: Rural Community ZONING: RC:40K/AZ COASTAL ZONE: NO

EXISTING USES: Residential SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT: 5

TOWNSHIP: 13N RANGE: 14w SECTION: 12 USGS QUAD#: 59

RELATED CASES ON SITE: None
RELATED CASES IN VICINITY: U11-2010 (Cheese Factory; 029-160-21)

ADJACENT ADJACENT ADJACENT ADJACENT

GENERAL PLAN ZONING LOT SIZES USES
NORTH: AG40 SR/AG40 <1+, <1+ Res
EAST: AG40 AG40 52.3+ Ag
SOUTH: RL160 AG40 52.3+, 16.19+ Res/Ag
WEST: PS PF 16.19+ Ag/Hwy 128
REFERRAL AGENCIES:
[IPlanning (FB) [ Trails Advisory Council []CHP
XlDepartment of Transportation ] Native Plant Society [IMTA
XIEnvironmental Health (FB) [] State Clearinghouse X County Addresser
XBuilding Inspection (FB) X caltrans []1LAFCO
[IEmergency Services X calFire [IGualala MAC
X Assessor X] Department of Fish & Wildlife [ILaytonville MAC
[ IFarm Advisor [[] Coastal Commission [ ] Westport MAC
Xl Agriculture Commissioner [ 1 RWQCB [ Sierra Club
[IForestry Advisor [ Division of Mines & Geology L] School District
[]Air Quality Management District [] Department of Health Services L] Sewer District
[JALUC [] Department of Parks & Recreation L] Water District
[ICounty Water Agency X Cloverdale Rancheria X Anderson Valley Fire District
X Archaeological Commission X] Redwood Valley Rancheria L] Community Svcs
[[ISonoma State University X Sherwood Valley Band of Pomo Indians L] City Planning

[] US Fish & Wildlife Service
X Anderson Valley Community Service District
[] Russian River Flood Control/Water Conservation Improvement District

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

ASSESSOR’S PARCEL #: 029-160-47

PROJECT COORDINATOR: SAM VANDEWATER PREPARED BY:
1/5/2017

SAM VANDEWATER DATE:




ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
(To be completed by Planner)

COUNTY WIDE

Yes No

NO 1. Alquist-Priolo Earthquake Fault Zone
NO 2. Floodplain/Floodway Map

YES 3. Within/Adjacent to Agriculture Preserve / Timberland Production

Williamson Act to the NE and SW of parcel.

NO 4. Within/Near Hazardous Waste Site

NO 5. Natural Diversity Data Base

YES 6. Airport CLUP Planning Area

Boonville Airport (Parcel in AZ zonina)
7. Adjacent to State Forest/Park/Recreation Area.

8. Adjacent to Equestrian/Hiking Trail.

9. Hazard/Landslides Map

10. Require Water Efficient Landscape Plan.

11. Biological Resources/Natural Area Map.

12. Fire Hazard Severity Classification: [ ] LRA  [X] SRA-CDF# 9-17
Moderate Fire Hazard

13. Soil Type(s)/Pygmy Soils.
Western Soils

14. Wild and Scenic River.

15. Specific Plan Area.

16. State Permitting Required/State Clearinghouse Review

DO doOXOddodod
MXXXNKXONXNNXXNXKX

17. Oak Woodland Area




COUNTY OF MENDOCINO

DEPT OF PLANNING AND BUILDING SERVICES

501 LOW GAP ROAD, ROOM 1440

UKIAH, CA 95482
Telephone; 707-463-4281

FAX: 707-463-5709
pbs@co.mendacino.ca.us
www.co.mendocino.ca.us/planning

APPLICATION FORM

CaseNo(s) MS_ 2017 - 000!
CDFNo(s) /A

Date Filed 20

Fee _j,AZ/ / B

Receipt No. ZZ.?_QZ_ o # J'SJ]%
Receivedby — A,P. e

Office Use Only

(—- APPLICANT
Name s (-'b’H' g

Mailing

Address § ;)Z ..}t t _Sf?'}t D'\\f o “ o S
L City _??( (‘“\\./ ‘ i'l“l,.._._-_‘,.i_ State (/35 L Zip Code .,)-i{ Qf;, _ Phone 7 [»43 - “ﬁf,‘f’:’S_ y
PROPERTY OWNER _ =

Name = Saine ;-:?\__- e

Mailing N - o

Address ¥ : — - Ve o R S A e i s B i . SRR =y e A o S Seeen Py

City - R State Zip Code Phone

- - N e e e —

e AGENT —

Name QV.\- MNL

Mailing T o ’ - -

Address 23 35 ’r'}} /ma, 15, Dz \\, £ie - B o )
oy ek st ___(:‘ Zip Code ,ng( &(. Phone 4 7~ 4(01:1&»57 »

PARCEL SIZE

Square feet

STREET ADDRESS OF PROJECT sy
E‘Q ot f)la_ \1’ léff bwnw//é

= o

ASSESSOR’'S PARCEL NUMBER(S)

(—V B wiva et [P = e v A

e TYPE OF APPLICATION =
(Check Appropriate Boxes)
. Rezoning __ Use Permit
_,“ and Division: Minor "~ Variance
"~ Land Division: Major __ General Plan Amendment
Land Division: Parcel T Agrlcultural Preserve
~ Land Division: Resubdivision : Reversion to Acreage
= " Exception _ Certificate of Compliance
"~ Modification of Conditions - Other:
\_ - s 5 e
f, certify that the information submitted with this application is true and accurate. )
Joon L \j A i Z&f o ﬁ;f i H IA-14- { b
L‘Sigﬁgt‘ure of Aﬁ&a@ *. 'Date Signature of Owner Date )




- SITE AND PROJECT DESCRIPTION QUESTIONNAIRE

The purpose of this questionnaire is to relate information concerning your application to the Department of
Planning and Building Services and other agencies who will be reviewing your project proposal. Please
remember that the clearer picture that you give us of your project and the site, the easier it will be to
promptly process your application. Please answer all questions. Those questions which do not pertain to
your project, please indicate “Not applicable” or “N/A”.

1. Describe your project. Include secondary improvements such as wells, septic systems, grading,
vegetation removal, roads, etc.

The progect ts (W:\.w‘;( b soblivde Ths 2:50 due
Parcel into 2 parcels (lat (SOAc and | at (PO ac) . The
Zoning S Re 40k, The Site (s loccked at 147101 H(»U\‘{ (2&
n B;f}«\o« le , G{)fﬂj‘[(u{a‘*&[{ il mile. svett o downtown
Boorvdlle and Y ke nofnof l“"-‘-&‘f 253, Tha site i
Ak and foats on H'ua\'{ ity , There is gn Mlis ﬁ:\,;
old hoose ,old barn | and a few small gutbuodloliag -
The hoose has en exishag ae (I ancd leack I%Ia(,v,cm
1Ther vfilibes all st on T Side. See etached
Tendetroe Wop rmare dete(




1. Lot Number Lot Size Proposed Land Use Existing Buildings

Lot Number 1 %L";Cu A’?’_ hélﬂ[@_nj&:ij ﬁ ol b{k N

Lot Number 2 L [y fi’(j /2(““& w\{“ua‘ .
Lot Number 3 T -~ ! ZJQ‘\ ‘\Q‘:ﬁ C
T : l & (.d,&é\(/(‘; [ o'\(?
Lot Number 4 e ’ bt M Shef
Remainder Parcel A
2. Check one:

“PXA survey is going to be performed and a parcel map prepared.
[[J A waiver of the survey is requested.

3. Services available:
A, Water supply is from:
')Zﬁlndividual wells on each Jot.
{(] Water company.
"1 Spring.
B.  Sewage disposal is by use of:
[ Public system.
B Private system.

4. Is an exception required to any of the minor subdivision regulations? [] Yes [g’ No
If yes, an application for an exception must accompany this application.

DISCLAMATION STATEMENT: I (and each of us for ourselves) as owner(s) of the subject property, do hereby declare
under penalty of perjury that the tentative map, exhibits and documents submitted herewith reflect the contiguous
praperties of which I/we had, or do presently hold any ownership interest in, subsequent to September 20, 1963. 1/we

authorize the belo individ%jl(\ firm to represent me/us in the matter of the minor subdivision of Jand application.
ﬁE? AR 21—l

7 ot
Owner's Signature Date

Owner’s Signature Date

1, the undersigned, state that I am the recorded owner of the property being divided or his duly authorized agent and that all

data anﬁidm« herewith submitted are in all respects to the best of my knowledge true and accurate.
JX f/ Eﬁﬁ"“‘ 12 -4 - 16

Applicant and/or Agent’s Signature Date

/'TW\.G\-\\\\ E S \e: -\-LQ,

Print Name of Representative

CERTIFICATION: As the person who prepared the Tentative Map, I hereby certify tha, to the best of my knowledge,
the information contained on the Tentative Map is accurate and complete in containing information required by Mendocino
County Code Section 17.47,

54“”‘ L\,\‘, (;)4’}\,\‘%* “/ZS‘ i!‘v

Signature of Preparer of ‘e Tentative Map Date




2.

Structures/Lot Coverage

Number of Units

Square Footage

Existing

Proposed Existing

Proposed

Total

Eﬁingle Family
Mobile Home
[JPuplex
[Multifamily

[(JOther:

ther: o~

House

r

T
et

Tzo0 -

)

£ 2000 Sf

L4

E()ther; sheds

[(JOther:

+ (00D Sf

/4

thal Structures
Paved Area
Landscaped Area

Unimproved Area

F So00 SF
~F

GRAND TOTAL (Equal to gross area of Parcel)

See WP

3. . If the project is commercial, industrial or institutional, complete the following:
Estimated employees per shift:
Estimated shifts per day:
Type of loading facilities proposed: _

4,

Will the proposed project be phased? [] Yes ﬁNo If yes, explain your plans for phasing:

/

/




5. Will vegetation be removed on areas other than the building sites and roads? [ ] Yes ﬂNo
Explain:
_ /

6. Will the project involve the use or disposal of potentially hazardous materials such as toxic substances,
flammables, or explosives? [] Yes mo If yes, explain: :

7. How much off-street parking will be provided? l e-J‘-(’ a"ligm m bR pare

Number P Size ié[s

Number of covered spaces
Number of uncovered spaces —
Number of standard spaces _—
Number of handicapped spaces _—
Existing Number of Spaces
Proposed Additional es
Total

8. Is any road construction or grading planned? [} Yes w\lo If yes, grading and drainage

plans may be required. Also, describe the terrain to be traversed (e.g., steep, moderate slope, flat, etc.).

1

[

———

_

/




9. For grading or road construction, complete the following:
A. Amount of cut cubic yards
B. Amount of fill cubic yards
C. Maximum height of fill sl a ZE feet
D. Maximum height of Tut slope feet
E. Amount.efimport or export cubic yards
F. ation of borrow or disposal site
10. Does the project involve sand removal, mining or gravel extraction? [} Yes ‘W No
If yes, detailed extraction, reclamation and monitoring plans may be required?
11.  Will the proposed development convert land currently or previously used for agriculture to another
use? [] Yes WNQ
If yes, how many acres will be convertw agricultural economic feasibility
study may be required.
12. Will the development provide public or private recreational opportunities? ~ [] Yes 4 No
If yes, explain below: // _
13.  Is the proposed development visible from 14.  Isthe proposed development visible from a
State Highway 1 or other scenic route? park, beach or other recreational area?
[] Yes ‘SNo [] Yes 4 No
15. Does the development involve diking, filling, dredging or placing structures in open coastal water,
wetlands, estuaries or lakes?
Diking: [J Yes [JNo
Filling: [] Yes [0 No
Dredging: [ Yes ] No
Placement of structures in:
[] open coastal waters N, ( A
[] wetlands
[] estuaries
[ lakes
If so, amount of Material to be dredged or filled? cubic yards.
fon of dredged matertal disposal site?
Has a U.S. Army Corps of Engineers permit been applied for? [] Yes [] No
16. Will there be any exterior lighting? [] Yes [ No

If yes, describe below and identify the
_

location of all exterior lighting on the plot plan and building pl

/




17.

Utilities will be supplied to the site as follows:
A. Electricity:

‘EUtility Company (service exists to the parcel)

[] Uulity Company (requires extension of service to site: feet miles)

[ On Site Generation - Specify:

B. Gas:

gUtility Company/Tank
[] On Site Generation - Specify:

[] None

C. Telephone: ﬁ‘les [ONo

18.

What will be the method of sewage disposal?

[[] Community sewage system - Specify supplier

TASeptic Tank
Other - Specify:

19.

What will be the domestic water source:

[] Community water system - Specify supplier

Well

[] Spring
[] Other - Specify:

20.

Are there any associated projects and/or adjacent properties under your ownership?
[J Yes gNo If yes, explain (e.g., Assessor’s Parcel Numbser, address, etc.):

/

/

/

—

21.

List and describe any other related permits and other public approval required for this project,
including those required by other County departments, city, regional, state and federal agencies:

Meoae , known o F




37 Describe the location of the site in terms of readily identifiable landmarks (e.g., mailboxes, mile posts,
street intersections, etc.):
14701 Husp 12§, hoowodle
V wde gooth of chvwn toeon Boonudle
t/4. mle notn of Hwoy 183
i
on ecstsde o Q oy 2K
_ l

23.  Are there existing structures on the property? g Yes [JNo
If yes, describe below, and identify the use of each structure on the plot plan or tentative map if the
proposal is for a subdivision.

\ born 2 old sheds gn Parcel |
| hoose. , | shed ¢ [ wel shed on Parcel 2
\

24. Will any existing structures be demolished? [] Yes W No
Will any existing structures be removed? [ ] Yes " No
If yes to either question, describe the type of development to be demolished or removed, including the
relocation site, if applicable?

"
P

25, Project Height. Maximum height of existing structures {7‘ ,, feet. Maximum height of proposed
structures feet. - A-

26 Gross floor area of existing structures =S _square feet (including covered parking and accessory
buildings). Gross floor area of proposed structures uare feet (including covered parking
and accessory buildings).

27.

Lot area (within property lines): _“2¢S¢D [ square feet E@tres.




28.  Briefly describe the project site as it exists before the project, including information on existing
structures and their uses, slopes, soil stability, plants and animals, and any cultural, historical or scenic
aspects. Attach any photographs of the site that you feel would be helpful.

See attadied Todzhue Moy » Sde 5 (et and. ﬁc}/;[
open ‘h,ipira,( borwille area fm?eﬁ'}t

29.  Briefly describe the surrounding properties, including information on plants, animals and any
cultural, historic or scenic aspects. Indicate the type of land use (use chart below) and its general
intensity. Attach any photographs of the vicinity that you feel would be helpful.

Pesdetizl +o nactih ¢ sovti
\/cﬂi,»{ar& {o  2ast
Hw\! & \Dm»e;cfare( to West

30.  Indicate the surrounding land uses:

North East South West
Vacant

Residential N X
Agricultural N¢ X e

Commercial
Industrial

Institutional
Timberland

Other “‘(A»‘-,i 139 . Pl




SUBMIT ONLY ONE COPY

CERTIFICATION AND SITE VIEW AUTHORIZATION

1. I hereby certify that I have read this completed application and that, to the best of my
knowledge, the information in this application, and all atrached appendices and exhibirs, s
complete and correct, 1 understand that the failure to provide any requested information or
any misstatements submitted in support of the application shall be grounds for either refusing
to accept this application, for denying the permit, for suspending or revoking a permit issued
on the basis of such misrepresentations, or for seeking of such further relief as may seem
proper to the County.

2. I hereby grant permission for County Planning and Building Services staff and hearing bodies
to enter upon and site view the premises for which this application is made in order to obtain

infoymation necessary for the preparauon of required reports and render its decision,

Jz-§-1¢
Owner/ Authorized Agent Date

NOTE: IF SIGNED BY AGENT, OWNER MUST SIGN BELOW.

AUTHORIZATION OF AGENT

[ hereby authorize : 10 act as my
representative and to bind me in all matters concerning this application.

Owner Date

MAIL DIRECTION

To facilitate proper handling of this application, please indicate the names and mailing addresses of
individuals to whom you wish correspondence and/or staff reports mailed if different from those _

identified on Page One of the application form. ‘ _ _,ﬂ/_ﬂ“_.%
/
Name Name ~ " Name
Mailing Address / "| Mailing Address Mailing Address
/ -




SUBMIT ONLY ONE COPY

INDEMNIFICATION AND HOLD HARMLESS

ORDINANCE NO. 3780, adopted by the Board of Supervisors on June 4, 1991, requires
applicants for discretionary land use approvals, to sign the following Indemnification
Agreement. Failure to sign this agreement will result in the application being considered
incomplete and withheld from further processing.

INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

As part of this application, applicant agrees to defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless
the County of Mendocino, its agents, officers, attorneys, employees, boards and commissions,
as more particularly set forth in Mendocino County Code Section 1.04.120, from any claim,
action or proceeding brought against any of the foregoing individuals or entities, the purpose
of which is to attack, set aside, void or annul the approval of this application or adoption of
the environmental document which accompanies it. The indemnification shall include, but
not be limited to, damages, costs, expenses, attorney fees or expert witness fees that may be
asserted by any person or entity, including the applicant, arising out of or in connection with
the approval of this application, whether or not there is concurrent, passive or active
negligence on the part of the County, its agents, officers, attorneys, employees, boards and
commissions.

Date: /&"“,4"?@ ‘:ﬂ:(' {m ............ .

7 Applicant




Page 1 of 2

Adele Phillips - Re: subdivision

L

From: Alex DeGeorgey <alex@altaac.com>

To: Adele Phillips <phillipsa@co.mendocino.ca.us>, "edslotte@yahoo.com" <eds...
Date: 1/4/2017 9:06 AM '
Subject: Re: subdivision

Ce: <rfranz(@comcast.net>

Yes, this will he a full cultural resource survey report.

Alex DeGeorgey, M.A., RPA
Principal

Alta Archaeological Consulting

15 Third Street

Santa Rosa, CA 95401

(707) 544-4206 office

{(707) 546-2135 fax

(530) 570-7172 cell
Alex@R1taAC.com
waw.ProfessionalArchaeologist.con

On 1/4/2017 8:19 AM, Adele Phillips wrote:

Good morning, Alex. Thank you for this information. With regard to the technical
report, will it include results of a site survey?

Thank you,

ADELE PHILLIPS, PLANNER 11

County of Mendocino Planning & Building Services
860 North Bush St.

Ukiah, CA 95482

tel. (707) 234-6650

fax (707) 463-5709

phillipsa@co.mendocino.ca.us
www.co.mendocino.ca.us/planning

>>> Alex Degeorgey <alexi@altaac.com> 1/3/2017 10:11 PM >

Greetings Adele-

I've been retained by Ed Slotte to conduct a cultural resource assessment as part of
the proposed minor subdivision in Boonville. I've completed a records search at the
Northwest Information Center, which I will include as part of the forthcoming
technical report. Since | have completed a records search there is no need to have
the NWIC complete a review.

file:///C:/Users/desktop/AppData/Local/Temp/XPgrpwise/S86CBBIBCOMDOMICOMPO... 1/4/2017



Page 2 of 2

Thanks

Alex DeGeorgey
Alta Archaeological Consulting
(530) 570-7172 cell

On Jan 3, 2017, at 9:22 PM, Ed Slotte <edslotte@yahoo.com> wrote:

phillipsa@co.mendocino.ca.us

file:///C:/Users/desktop/AppData/Local/ Temp/XPgrpwise/586CBBIBCOMDOMICOMPO... 1/4/2017



-puny Aue jo Ayuesrem noyym poprord depy -syeurxoxdde st eyep reneds [y
[10¢ Krenue( ‘saoratog Surp[mg 3 Suruuelq Ajuno) ounopusy oyr £q paonpord depy

a|auoog ‘gzl AMH 10/l [SSTAAAY
dVW NOIIVDOT1 SPEOYIOMEI - ! zue1y oY JINIDV

910[S P 1LD1dV

'€9: AemySIH e
09€€9°T - ] SABMUSTH £¥-091-6C0 ‘NdV
__ $900[J 7§ SUMO], J0fe]\] @ Apue) @ Ayrowi] ‘1110715 HAINMO
umm“_ooqm —ooo-NSNmEM_me\U




AYIDVWI VIV

00Z'T'T
S

S9N STO'0 SL00°0

—_

1994 00T

‘puny Aue jo Lyuerrem moym papiaord depy -srewrxordde st eyep rerveds v
Lroz hrenue( ‘s3d1a125 Sutppng 1 Suruuelq Kyunon ouropusjy a1 Aq paonposd depy

aauoog ‘gzl AMH 104bL :SSTIAAY
zuel4 uoy I NIDV
9N0IS P3:1LD1dV
£¥-091-6C0 ‘NdV
Apued » Ayrow| ‘3110715 2YINMO
1000-410C SW “3SVD

speoy 93¢

speoy dqnd ———




-puny Aue jo Ayuesrem noyym poprord depy -syeurxoxdde st eyep reneds [y
[10¢ Krenue( ‘saoratog Surp[g 3 Suruuelq Ajuno) ounopusy oyr &q paonpord depy

dVW JALIVINAL

9[aucog ‘gzl AMH 10£bL [SSTAAAY
Zuel4 uoy I N3OV
SNOIS P :1DdV
£¥-091-6€0 ‘NdV

4TVDS ON Apue) » Agrowi] ‘11 1071S ¥ANMO
1000-£10C SW SV
£801—-29v—L0L

081 (4] 039 Q

09=_1 “WN.mvm -—= 9102 ¥l 224
s[[rauoog ‘gz1 AMH TOLFPI
uorsIAIpgqnsg Jouiy e Jo

dey oarnpejusj

PI0ABUIA

85-091-620 dY

Y2 EIY

‘Gl0Z ‘T Yoo parop

‘GYGGI0GL0E 49pJp Kuodwo) efy) edug poompay Aq
paupdaid som Ayisedoid siyy oy 1iodas epyy Aipujeld v
A¥0d3d FUUUL

8poS ON dbpy AUIoIN:

werin o4

ajjmmuoog PADAIUA

\

Zerse Vo ‘4opn
oAlq SlDUlOddy GoeZ
S1d Fod  zupid M uoy

Ag pouaedsaq

‘SN BusIXe |ip soy 3
'8ZL AMH 03 $S800D ADMEALP uUMG S31 SOY 3
‘wieisAs ondes pup flem Pays 'esnoy b SDY Z [904Dd
‘QZ| AMH 0} §$900D ADMOALIP UMO S SDY 3
'Spays pjo 4o 9/dnoo b puD WIDG PO UD SDY | [924Dof

‘JLON

x0% 08 buuoz
Se.L0Y C7 Lp—09/—620 IV
slmuoog ‘gzL AMH LOLPL BUS

(P3) 8¥61~68b—L0L

Gi¥56 YO ‘slprucog

oALg 8103ST ISZC!

2330/5 Apup) 2 (p3) Ayrowiy

PED Y]

9 104 Ajjooisnq s
\ ? 8)1s U0 Aydoubodos &

SPUDPUDIS SUDAIDD 03
perosdw g 0y SADMSALIQ

woq pio

spays pjo

esnoy /

B 2Z-094-620 dv¥

88n0H /

6+—~094—620 oY




-pun| Aue jo Ayuerrem noyypm paprord dejy -ayewrrxoxdde st eyep regeds [y
Lot ‘Krenue( ‘sa01a19g Surpying R Suruuelg Auno) ounopuay ay3 £q paonpord depy
9iauoog ‘gzl AmH 104¥1 [SSTIAAY
STID¥Vd INIOVIav
Zuel] uoy I NIDvV
930S PA 1DV
S3IN SE00 SLT00 0 £¥-091-6C0 ‘NdV
! z | Apued g Aqowt] ‘3110715 *HAINMO
3994 007 [olo)4 0 1000-Z10¢ SW ASVO
od
FVOZ 0917 " o¥ ¢
NOSYIANY ATTTVA I %«/ g
¥G-094-620 z,ia (\%(
2 9
TV6L9L 094 T
NHYD ATINYH
o 12-094-620
LG OF OV
IMSIrvY QEVHORS % YOS 094 T
#1-094-620 s NHYD ATINYH
220647620
TVGZ Moy 0d
11078 AHLOWIL
FVECe or OV 1¥-09L-620
A INLLYS
86-094-620
_ 0 Moy od
F 3 IN HONVR
OUAYS 61620 FVEQ 0dd
0 g3 N0 ALNNOD 40
,uw\mﬁ%( P oia— O MorOM  8L-0GL-620
LIINNTF advmazSTEN om:Mm ommwﬁwﬁ
o y, G6-064-620
W\W\\S\m\v\ \\S\\QW oy
6509, .mw\x 0 Mop oY
0 $34N0aAN0g SINVF
$2-064-620
od Na\,o vao
oNov pet! A FOZ0 Mor O
N vm 087520 & NYFHLYON VINHOHITVO
~ WONY oY © 64-0G1-620
8 0y OV 2 ¥ V86, 0dd
STTIVHO WYITTIM INAOD 10
8570914620 £1-061-620
VO Moy 0d
STTIVHO WYITTIM
£5094-620 P
TV8ZEL 08 OV V0 Mor Od V260 MOr¥S  FVGSHL 0dd
STTHVHO WYITTIM NOSYIANY ATTTVA NOSYIANY AFTTVA ALNNOD 40
0£-094-620 vv-091-620 £6-061-620 90064620




-puny Aue jo Ayuesrem noyym poprord depy -syeurxoxdde st eyep reneds [y
[10¢ Krenue( ‘saoratog Surp[g 3 Suruuelq Ajuno) ounopusy oyr &q paonpord depy

dVW AV1dSId DNINOZ

N S3|IN LOO S€00

mﬁw b [ . rt
N 1934 0T {074

o — o

spmsi(] Suruoy D 9[aucog ‘gzl AMH 10£bL [SSTAAAY

Zuel4 uoy I N3OV
SNOIS P :1DdV
£¥-091-6€0 ‘NdV

Apue) 7 Ayrown] ‘111075 HANMO

1000-410¢ SW -3SVD

\;J:\/

S/130¥vd 103rans

oY py

14

id

o¥ Dy

p).|




-puny Aue jo Ayuesrem noyym poprord depy -syeurxoxdde st eyep reneds [y
[10¢ Krenue( ‘saoratog Surp[mg 3 Suruuelq Ajuno) ounopusy oyr £q paonpord depy

SNOILLVOHISSYID NV1d TV¥INID

N S3|IN LOO

S€00

m@% _
5 1924 0TV

{074

9[aucog ‘gzl AMH 10£bL [SSTAAAY

Zuel4 uoy I N3OV
SNOIS P :1DdV
£¥-091-6€0 ‘NdV
Apue) 7 Ayrown] ‘111075 HANMO
1000-410¢ SW -3SVD

0}, |

S/130¥vd 103arans

ob OV

091 ™o

ob OV

92,

0} |

Sd

TN W




VIV ALMFISNOJSIY 31VIS

SYIAV ALIMAISNOSIY % SANOZ AAVZVH FdlH

-puny Aue jo Ayuesrem noyym poprord depy -syeurxoxdde st eyep reneds [y
Lroc Krenue( ‘soo1at9g Burpping § Suruuelq Hunoy oupopusy oq3 Aq peonpord dejy

: a[uAuoOg ‘g7l AMH L0ZbL 'SSTIAAY
PIezeH 2114 YSIH NMN Zuel] UOY JINIOV
000'9:T s3omsI(] 211 Ajuno) "| T M i _.._.U._n_<
S s3I 5800 STY0'0 0 mm = £¥-091-6€0 ‘NdV
@ . L _ | Apue? % Ayrown] ‘11 10715 HAINMO
g M _ T | -
P o o5z 0 pieze} 211 2eopoN “FE SHOREIS o1 ‘ 1000-210T SW ASVD




‘puny Aue jo Lyuexrem moyim papiaoid depy -rewrxordde st erep rerreds [y
Lroz hrenue( ‘s3d1a125 Sutppng 1 Suruuelq Kyunon ouropusjy a1 Aq paonposd depy

ANVIWYIVH INVLIOdWI

00Y'T'T
S S9|IN SE0'0 SL100

o —/— O

m@% _ | g
1934 00T 00T

(n) puepure anbrun

aauoog ‘gzl AMH 104bL :SSTIAAY
zuel] uoy I NIDV
9N0IS P3:1LD1dV
£¥-091-6C0 ‘NdV
Apued » Ayrow| ‘3110715 2YINMO
1000-410C SW “3SVD

(d) puejureg surtig
(D) pueq Surzein

(@ puetdn-amg 3 ueqin [

S/13>¥vd 1o3arans

d

N




-puny Aue jo Ayuesrem noyym poprord depy -syeurxoxdde st eyep reneds [y
Lroc Krenue( ‘soo1at9g Burpping § Suruuelq Hunoy oupopusy oq3 Aq peonpord dejy

S1OVHINOD LDV NOSWVITIIM NI SNV

N S9|IN SE0'0 SLT00

m@? _ | j
1924 00C 00T

o — o

S/130¥vd 103arans

e e N
T T e T T e T

et gk T g B g

bt Tt Tt T bt T e bt Tt T bt 0
e Bt e B ) = ke iy - L o) o Pl
T et TR TTRd T ) TR0 WY TR Y T R

9[aucog ‘gzl AMH 10£bL [SSTAAAY
Zuel4 uoy I N3OV
SNOIS P :1DdV
£¥-091-6€0 ‘NdV

Sroz 8y awi J-uoN

Sroz Sy swmmg I

S107 10y UOSWRI[[IA uu,.m.ﬂu Apue) % >§m“_n.v_.|mm_—%.m M_MQ%O




S1O1¥41S1d T00OHDS

-puny Aue jo Ayuesrem noyym poprord depy -syeurxoxdde st eyep reneds [y
[10¢ Krenue( ‘saoratog Surp[g 3 Suruuelq Ajuno) ounopusy oyr &q paonpord depy

-y s|paucog ‘gzl AMH 10spl :$SIIAAY
- Zuel uoy :INIDV
210[S P DTV
0 £¥-091-620 NdV
- o | Apued % Ayrowr] ‘3110715 HINMO
924 0Ty S0z 0 L000-410C SW 1ASVD

$312113S1(] [00Y2S AJuno) "
S3lIN £00 S€00

S/130¥vd 103rans

wiuy] hag  wos




SIANOZ 14OddlvV

-puny Aue jo Ayuesrem noyym poprord depy -syeurxoxdde st eyep reneds [y

A S9IN SE0'0 SLT00
m@ - [ _ T

N 1924 00C 00T

o — o

[10¢ Krenue( ‘saoratog Surp[mg 3 Suruuelq Ajuno) ounopusy oyr £q paonpord depy

9[aucog ‘gzl AMH 10£bL [SSTAAAY
Zuel4 uoy I N3OV
SNOIS P :1DdV
£¥-091-6€0 ‘NdV
Apue) 7 Ayrown] ‘111075 HANMO
1000-410¢ SW -3SVD

S/130¥vd 103rans

¢d




SINOZ FDOVAHIINI NVEIN-ANVIATIMN

008V'T
S

‘puny Aue jo Lyuexrem moyim papiaoid depy -rewrxordde st erep rerreds [y
Lroz hrenue( ‘s3d1a125 Sutppng 1 Suruuelq Kyunon ouropusjy a1 Aq paonposd depy

S9|IN LO'O S€00
m%k _ | -

N 1934 0¥ S0T

o —/— O

poieiaboap ‘Aiisusag mo Aisap

aauoog ‘gzl AMH 104bL :SSTIAAY
zuel] uoy I NIDV
9N0IS P3:1LD1dV
£¥-091-6C0 ‘NdV
Apued » Ayrow| ‘3110715 2YINMO
1000-410C SW “3SVD

S/13>¥vd 1o3arans

XlwJadju| Arisusg mo-

Xiwiaiu| A3lsusag moT

1suaqg ybiHy

Xiwiaiu| A3lsusaqg moT




